
OFFICE NAME INDIVIDUAL NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL WEB LINK

Chief Financial Officer (CF Dir & WCF) Paul Coombs SBPM (301) 903-5444 paul.coombs@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/cfo/office-chief-financial-officer

Chief Human Capital Officer (HC) Scott Deters SBPM (202) 586-2273 scott.deters@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/hc/office-chief-human-capital-officer

Chief Information Officer (IM) Diane McDonough SBPM                                             (301) 903-2711          diane.mcdonough@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/cio/office-chief-information-officer

Chief Information Officer (IM) Don Schade CO-SBPM (301) 903-2294 don.schade@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/cio/office-chief-information-officer

Electricity Delivery & Energy Reliability (OE)* Joann Luczak SBPM (202) 586-6985 Joann.luczak@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/oe/office-electricity-delivery-and-energy-reliability

Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy EE)* Lani Macrae SBPM (720) 356-1517 Lani.Macrae@go.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/eere/office-energy-efficiency-renewable-energy

Energy Information Administration (EI) Stephen Nalley N/A (202) 586-0959 steve.nalley@eia.doe.gov http://www.eia.gov/

Environmental Management (EM) ** John Evett SBPM (202) 586-3805 John.evett@em.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/em/office-environmental-management

Fossil Energy (FE)** Miranda Johnson SBPM (202) 586-7661 miranda.johnson@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/fe/office-fossil-energy

General Counsel (GC) Dan Bullington SBPM (202) 586-7364 dan.bullington@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/gc/office-general-counsel

Health, Safety, and Security (HS) Melissa Dent N/A (301) 903-8105 Melissa.dent@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/ehss/environment-health-safety-security

Inspector General (IG) Gloria Jennings N/A (202) 586-1930 gloria.jennings@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/ig/office-inspector-general

Loan Programs Office (LP) Matthew Kittell N/A (202) 586-8687 matthew.kittell@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/lpo/loan-programs-office

National Nuclear Security Adm. (NNSA)* Gary Lyttek HQ SBPM     (202) 586-8304       gary.lyttek@nnsa.doe.gov http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

National Nuclear Security Adm. (NNSA)* Gregory Gonzales
NNSA Field SBPM

(505) 845-5420 Gregory.gonzales@nnsa.doe.gov http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

NNSA (NA-10) Defense Program** K. Michael Lang SBC (202) 587-6368 Michael.Lang@nnsa.doe.gov http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

NNSA (NA-20) Defense Nuclear Non-Pro** Ann Madison SBPM (202) 586-6833 N/A http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

NNSA (NA-20) Defense Nuclear Non-Pro** Emily Mishoe SBPM (202) 287-5641 emily.mishoe@nnsa.doe.gov http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

NNSA (NA-30) Naval Reactors** Aaron Huck SBPC (202) 781-5667 aaron.huck@navy.mil http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

NNSA (NA-40) Emergency Operations* Lionel Carter SBPC (202) 586-2280 lionel.carter@nnsa.doe.gov http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

NNSA (NA-80) Counterterrorism & Counterproliferation* Randall Weidman SBPC (202) 586-7137 Randall.weidman@nnsa.doe.gov http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

NNSA (NA-MS) Mission Support** Janet Langweil SBPC (202) 287-6074 Janet.langweil@nnsa.doe.gov http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

NNSA (NA-70) Defense Nuclear Security* Vanessa Scott SBPC (202) 586-2709 Vanessa.scott@nnsa.doe.gov http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

Nuclear Energy (NE)* Karen Tappert SBPM (301) 903-5905 karen.tappert@nuclear.energy.gov http://www.energy.gov/ne/office-nuclear-energy

Office of Congressional & Intergovernmental Affairs (CI-3) Daniel Woomer SBPM (202) 586-9886 daniel.woomer@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/congressional/office-congressional-and-intergovernmental-affairs

Office of Hearings & Appeals (HG) Fred L. Brown SBPM (202) 287-1545 fred.brown@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/oha/office-hearings-and-appeals

Office of Legacy Management (LM) Barbara McNeal Lloyd SBPM (202) 586-7388 Barbara.mcneal@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/lm/office-legacy-management

Office of Legacy Management (LM) Teresa Collins C0-SBPM (202) 586-8259 Teresa.collins@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/lm/office-legacy-management

Office of Management (MA) Marilyn Dillon SBPM (202) 586-4919 marilyn.dillon@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/management/office-management

Office of Public Affairs (PA) Debra Atkinson-Hyman SBPM (202) 586-2461 debra.atkinson@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/news-blog

Office of Science (SC)* Chadsey Kittock LSBPM (202) 586-4057 Chadsey.Kittock@science.doe.gov http://science.energy.gov/

Policy & International Affairs (PI) Sonya Rush SBPM (202) 586-3518 sonya.rush.@hq.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/ia/office-international-affairs

Bonneville Power Administration Marty Gault, CPSM, CPPO, 

C.P.M
SBPM (360) 418-2880 mlgault@bpa.gov http://www.bpa.gov/Pages/home.aspx

Bonneville Power Administration Lynnial E. Trusty DSSC (360) 418-8258 letrusty@bpa.gov http://www.bpa.gov/Pages/home.aspx

Chicago Operations Office (SC) DeWillican Middleton SBPM (630) 252-1629 DeWillican.Middleton@ch.doe.gov http://science.energy.gov/about/organization/

Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center Karen Bahan SBPM (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/em/office-environmental-management

Golden Field Office Lani Macrae SBPM (720) 356-1517 Lani.Macrae@go.doe.gov http://energy.gov/eere/office-energy-efficiency-renewable-energy

Headquarters Procurement Services Office Michael Raizen SBPM (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov http://energy.gov/management/office-management/employee-services/procurement-services

Idaho Operations Office Jennifer Cate SBPM (208) 526-0631 catejk@id.doe.gov http://www.id.doe.gov/

National Energy Technology Laboratory (FE) Larry Sullivan SBM (412) 386-6115 larry.sullivan@netl.doe.gov http://www.netl.doe.gov/

DEPARTMENTAL PROGRAM ELEMENTS/OFFICES (HEADQUARTERS)

CONTRACTING ACTIVITIES/OFFICES

DOE SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM MANAGER (SPBM) DIRECTORY

The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization's (OSDBU) mission is "building sustainable small businesses to enable the Department of Energy to achieve its mission, through innovation and creativity." 

To help small businesses navigate avaliable resources and opportunities with the DOE, the following directory contains contact information for the following functions:

•   Headquarters Program Elements/Offices

•   Contracting Activities/Offices

•   Facility Management Contractors (FMCs) and Other Major Contractors
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Naval Reactors Laboratory Field Office (NRLFO) Marie Pastor SBPM (518) 395-6375 Marie.Pastor@nrp.doe.gov https://www.fbo.gov/index?subtab=core&s=agency&mode=form&id=f9b483c381bd2a656b43cec368f9438f&tab=offices&tabmode=form&tabid=c5d99f5e9c95afa8e

9507afe40093558&subtabmode=list
NNSA Albuquerque Complex (NNSA) Gregory Gonzales SBPM (505) 845-5420 Gregory.gonzales@nnsa.doe.gov http://www.nnsa.energy.gov/

Oak Ridge Operations Office (SC) Freda Hopper SBPM (865) 576-9430 hopperfh@oro.doe.gov http://science.energy.gov/isc/

Portsmouth Paducah Project Office (EM) Pam Thompson SBPM (859) 219-4056 pam.thompson@lex.doe.gov http://energy.gov/pppo/portsmouthpaducah-project-office

Richland Operations Office (EM) Sally Sieracki SBPM (509) 376-8948 sally.sieracki@rl.doe.gov http://www.hanford.gov/

River Protection Office (EM) Susan Johnson SBPM (509) 373-7914 susan_c_johnson@orp.doe.gov http://www.hanford.gov/

River Protection Office (EM) Kelly Brazil Alt SBPM (509) 376-0174 kelly.brazil@rl.doe.gov http://www.hanford.gov/

Rocky Mountain Oilfield Testing Center & Naval Petroleum Reserve 

No.3 (FE)
Gina Kron SBPM 307-233-4818 Gina.Kron@rmotc.doe.gov http://energy.gov/articles/energy-department-sells-historic-teapot-dome-oilfield

Rocky Mountain Oilfield Testing Center & Naval Petroleum Reserve 

No.3 (FE)
Mark Parker SBPM 307-233-4800 mark.parker@rmotc.doe.gov http://energy.gov/articles/energy-department-sells-historic-teapot-dome-oilfield

Savannah River Operations Office Parodio Maith SBPM (803) 952-9487 parodio.maith@srs.gov http://sro.srs.gov/

Savannah River Operations Office David Hepner AOD (803) 952-9354 david.hepner@srs.gov http://sro.srs.gov/

Savannah River National Laboratory (SRNL) Parodio Maith SBPM (803) 952-9487 parodio.maith@srs.gov http://sro.srs.gov/

Southeastern Power Administration Ann Craft SBPM (706) 213-3823 annc@sepa.doe.gov http://www.energy.gov/sepa/southeastern-power-administration

Southwestern Power Administration Sean Long SBPM (918) 595-6740 sean.long@swpa.gov http://www.energy.gov/sepa/southeastern-power-administration

Strategic Petroleum Reserve PMO Leslie Bougeois SBPM (504) 734-4341 Leslie.Bourgeois@spr.doe.gov http://www.spr.doe.gov/

Western Area Power Administration Byron McCollum SBPM (720) 962-7154 mccollum@wapa.gov https://www.wapa.gov/

Western Area Power Administration Frank Armstrong Alt SBPM (720) 962-7163 armstrong@wapa.gov http://www.wapa.gov/

Chicago Operations Office (SC) DeWillican W. Middleton (630) 252-1629

Ames Laboratory Andrea Spiker SBPM (515) 294-6738 spiker@ameslab.gov https://www.ameslab.gov/

Argonne National Laboratory Lee Zachos SBLO (630) 252-8842 lzachos@anl.gov http://www.anl.gov/

Brookhaven National Laboratory Jill Clough-Johnston SBLO (631) 344-3173 clough@bnl.gov http://www.bnl.gov/world/

Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory Hanh Kent SBLO (510) 486-4596 hmkent@lbl.gov http://www.lbl.gov/

Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory Sandra Efstathiou SPA (630) 840-5784 sandraef@fnal.gov http://www.fnal.gov/

Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory Arlene White SBPM (609) 243-2080 awhite@pppl.gov http://www.pppl.gov/

Environmental Mgmt. Consol Business Center 

(EM)
Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555

Battelle Memorial Institute Derrick Hamilton Manager, & SBPM (614) 424-4057 Hamiltond@battelle.org http://www.battelle.org/

CH2M Hill B&W West Valley, LLC Lynn Hollfelder SBUO (716) 942-4789 lynn.hollfelder@chbwv.com http://www.chbwv.com/

Waste Isolation Pilot Plant (WIPP) Joe Chavarria SBPM (575) 234-7428 Joseph.Chavarria@wipp.ws http://www.islinc.com/haz_mat.php

Golden Field Office (EERE) Lani Macrae (720) 356-1517

National Renewable Energy Lab (NREL) Rexann Dunn SBPL (303) 275-4322 rexann.dunn@nrel.gov http://www.nrel.gov/

Idaho Operations Office (NE) Jennifer Cate (208) 526-0631

Idaho Treatment Group, LLC Debbie Savage SBPM (208) 557-6399 Debbie.Savage@amwtp.inl.gov http://amwtp.inl.gov/

Idaho National Laboratory Stacey Francis SBPM (208) 526-8564 stacey.francis@inl.gov https://www.inl.gov/

CH2M-WG Idaho, LLC (CWI) Debby Myler SBPM (208) 533-0190 debby.myler@icp.doe.gov https://idahocleanupproject.com/

Natalie Packer SBPM (208) 533-0253 natalie.packer@icp.doe.gov https://idahocleanupproject.com/

NNSA Albuquerque Complex (NNSA) Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420

B&W Pantex, LLC Amber Bullard AISBPM (806) 477-6929 ADBullar@pantex.com http://www.pantex.com/Pages/default.aspx

B&W Y-12, LLC Lisa Copeland SPM (865) 576-2090 copelandl@y12.doe.gov http://www.y12.doe.gov/

B&W Y-12, LLC William Thornton III DPO (865) 241-3581 thorntonwiii@y12.doe.gov http://www.y12.doe.gov/

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory Michelle Quick SBPM (925) 422-0105 quick1@llnl.gov https://www.llnl.gov/

Kansas City Field Office C.J. Warrick SBLO (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com http://www.uscis.gov/about-us/find-uscis-office/field-offices/missouri-kansas-city-field-office

Kansas City Field Office Jerry Wienberg SBPM (816)997-3912 JWienberg@kcp.com http://www.uscis.gov/about-us/find-uscis-office/field-offices/missouri-kansas-city-field-office

National Securities Technology, LLC Anita Ross SBPM (702) 295-5690 rossal@nv.doe.gov http://www2.nstec.com/Pages/index.aspx

Sandia National Laboratories Don Devoti SBPM (505) 284-4338 djdevot@sandia.gov http://www.sandia.gov/

WSI Nevada Trudy Rocha SBPM (702) 295-0557 rocha@nv.doe.gov http://www.wsinevada.com/

Los Alamos National Laboratory Chris Fresquez SBPM (505) 665-7175 chrisjf@lanl.gov https://www.lanl.gov/

Los Alamos National Laboratory James Kloeppel SBA (505) 665-9997 jkloeppel@lanl.gov https://www.lanl.gov/

FACILITY MANAGEMENT CONTRACTORS (FMCs) AND OTHER MAJOR CONTRACTORS
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Oak Ridge Operations Office (SC) Freda Hopper (865) 576-9430

Bechtel National, Inc. Lisa Tribuce-Leoung Tat SA (703) 429-6261 ljtribuc@Bechtel.com http://www.tricityregionalchamber.com/Government-Contractor-Environmental-Restoration/Bechtel-National,-Inc-112

SLAC National Accelerator Laboratory Donna Negranza SBL (650) 926-4616 Negranza@slac.stanford.edu https://www6.slac.stanford.edu/

SLAC National Accelerator Laboratory Sherrie Schaufele SBPM (650) 926-4457 sherrie@slac.stanford.edu https://www6.slac.stanford.edu/

URS/CH2M Oak Ridge LLC (UCOR) Karen Reeve SBPM (865) 576-5643 karen.reeve@ettp.doe.gov http://www.ucor.com/

Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education Rebecca Crowe SBPM (865) 241-6634 rebecca.crowe@orau.org https://orise.orau.gov/

Oak Ridge National Laboratory Cassandra McGee Stuart SBPM (865) 576-3560 mcgeecm@ornl.gov https://www.ornl.gov/

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory Kerry T. Bass SBPM (509) 371-7526 kerry.bass@pnnl.gov http://www.pnnl.gov/

Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility Danny Lloyd SBPM (757) 269-7121 lloyd@jlab.org https://www.jlab.org/

National Strategic Protective Services, LLC (NSPS) Kyle Anne Lang DBP 571-315-2385 Kyle.lang@nspsllc.com http://www.nspsllc.com/

Naval Reactors Laboratory Field Office 

(NNSA)

Aaron Huck; 

Marie Pastor

(202) 781-5667;  

(518) 395-6375

Bechtel Marine Propulsion (BMPC) Corp. Bob Dalton SBPM (518) 395-4823 robert.dalton.contractor@unnpp.gov http://www.bmpc.com/

Richland Operations Office (EM) Sally Sieracki (509) 376-8948

HPMC Occupational Medical Services Linda L. Bell SBPM (509) 376-2041 linda_l_bell@rl.gov http://www.hanford.gov/health/

Washington Closure Hanford LLC Jason Sperling SBPM (509) 372-9818 jbsperli@wch-rcc.com https://www.washingtonclosure.com/

CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company Janice K. Bartram SBPM (509) 376-2553 janice_k_bartram@rl.gov http://www.plateauremediation.hanford.gov/

Mission Support Alliance (MSA) LLC Keisha Garcia SBPM (509) 376-4697 small_business_advocate@rl.gov https://msa.hanford.gov/

Johnson Controls, Inc. Shelly Ohman SBPM (509) 373-3277 michelle.l.ohman@jci.com http://www.johnsoncontrols.com/

River Protection Office Susan Johnson (509) 373-7914

Hanford Tank Operations Contract Scott Mason SBPM (509) 373-2270 Scott_A_Mason@rl.gov http://www.hanford.gov/page.cfm/DOE-ORPPrimeContracts

Hanford Tank Operations Contract John Robinson SS (509) 373-3343 John_M_Robinson@rl.gov http://www.hanford.gov/page.cfm/DOE-ORPPrimeContracts

Waste Treatment Plant Trisha O’Toole H/PT PS (509) 371-2248 taotoole@bechtel.com http://www.dcwater.com/wastewater/blueplains.cfm

Advanced Technologies and Laboratories International (ATL) Tracy Reavis SBPM (509) 373-4515 tracy_y_reavis@rl.gov http://www.atlintl.com/

Savannah River Operations Office (EM) Parodio Maith (803) 952-9487

Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC J. Alex Agyemang SBPM (803) 952-6874 j.alex.agyemang@srs.gov http://www.savannahrivernuclearsolutions.com/

Savannah River Remediation LLC Thomas (Rick) Purvis SBPM (803) 952-7305 thomas.purvis@srs.go http://srremediation.com/

WSI-SRS Liz Harris PA & SBPM (803) 952-7630 liz.harris@srs.gov http://sro.srs.gov/wsisrs.html

URS Corporation Sam Artis SBPM (208) 386-6733 sam.artis@urs.com http://www.urs.com/

Shaw AREVA MOX Services, LLC Gwendolyn Jones SBPM (803) 819-2824 gjones@moxproject.com http://www.moxproject.com/

Strategic Petroleum Reserve (PMO) Leslie Bourgeois (504) 734-4256

DM Janet Rodriguez SBPM (504) 734-4256 Janet.rodriguez@spr.doe.gov http://dmpetroleumoperations.com/

mailto:ljtribuc@Bechtel.com
http://www.tricityregionalchamber.com/Government-Contractor-Environmental-Restoration/Bechtel-National,-Inc-112
mailto:Negranza@slac.stanford.edu
https://www6.slac.stanford.edu/
mailto:sherrie@slac.stanford.edu
https://www6.slac.stanford.edu/
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http://www.bmpc.com/
mailto:linda_l_bell@rl.gov
http://www.hanford.gov/health/
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https://www.washingtonclosure.com/
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http://www.plateauremediation.hanford.gov/
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https://msa.hanford.gov/
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http://www.johnsoncontrols.com/
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mailto:liz.harris@srs.gov
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